#### 504404740 06/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4451437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN JON JACOBSEN	01/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHT COMPOSITES, LLC	
Street Address:	4416 TEPOCA ROAD	
City:	WOODLAND HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91364	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15534344

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)943-2736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-589-8158

Email: officeactions@topemckay.com Correspondent Name: **TOPE-MCKAY & ASSOCIATES** 

Address Line 1: 30745 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #420

Address Line 4: MALIBU, CALIFORNIA 90265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCC001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL HERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Herrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LCC001-ASG-170608#page1.tif

REEL: 042653 FRAME: 0690 504404740

**PATENT** 

## INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT FOR PCT INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: LIGHT-CURED COMPOSITE INSOLE

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Alan Jon Jacobsen

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) LIGHT COMPOSITES LLC

having a place of business at

(3) 4416 Tepoca Rd, Woodland Hills, CA 91364

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT international application entitled

(4) LIGHT-CURED COMPOSITE INSOLE

which PCT international application was filed on: 15 May 2016, International Application No. PCT/US2016/032617;

including any and all patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

Sionatine

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

Page 1 of 1